Activity report for the Year 2020-21

On 21st October, 2020: One Day National Webinar on Understanding the Procedure of Maintenance for wife, child and aged parent organized by the Dept of Law, Himalayan University, Jollang, Itanagar. Secretary General APWWS (CEC) Adv Kani Nada Maling attended as one of the Resource Person.



On 11th November, 2020: Arunachal Pradesh Women's Welfare Society has apprised the capital SP Jimmy Chiram regarding several issues in order to curb the crime against the women and children in the region.





On 19th November, 2020: The Central Executive Member and District Branches of the Arunachal Pradesh Women's Welfare Society (APWWS) and its affiliated bodies took out candlelight protests in various district headquarters and other towns of the state.







On 27th November, 2020: One day legal awareness programme was organised by Arunachal Pradesh Women's Welfare Society (APWWS) in collaboration with Arunachal Pradesh State Commission for Women (APSCW).





On 5th December, 2020: Secretary General APWWS (CEC) Adv Kani Nada Maling attended one day legal awareness program organized by the Human Rights Law Network in collaboration AP State Commission for Women as resource person on the topic "Child Trafficking and Support System in India."





On 16th December, 2020: APSCPCR, APWWS team meets Longding rape survivor, seeks financial assistance for minor, trauma center.



On 7th January, 2020: APWWS called upon the Hon"ble Member, National Commission for Women Smt. Shyamal S. Kundar who is here for her official tour. During interaction, the team highlighted about the women movement in the State and contribution made by the women in various sector.

The team impressed upon her the need of compulsory marriage registration to secure the future of women and also shared the challenges of woman in the Society. Team apprised her about the APWWS initiatives.





On 16th January, 2021: Meeting held today at APWWS Office, Naharlagun.



On 11th February, 2021: APWWS Members called upon the APSCW team to discuss about the forthcoming International Women's Day Celebration on 8th March.



On 13th February, 2021: Meeting of newly constituted Executive Members of APWWS, Naharlagun Branch was held at APWWS Office, Naharlagun. APWWS (Central Executive Committee) President Smt. Gumri Ringu and Secretary General Adv Kani Nada Maling interacred with them.







On 17th February, 2021: Arunachal Pradesh Women's Welfare Society participated pre-budget discussion held on 17th Feb' 2021 at DK Conventional Hall, Itanagar. Secretary General APWWS Kani Nada Maling presented realistic pre-budget suggestion on behalf of APWWS after due consultation with all the district branches and affiliated body.



On 2nd March, 2021: Meeting of APWWS (CEC) held today at APWWS Office, Mahila Imdad Bhawan, Naharlagun.



President madam Smti. Gumri Ringu handover her 1st month salary of Chairperson, AP State Commission for Protection of Child Rights to Smt. Hage Onyo, Treasurer APWWS (CEC) today for APWWS fund.



On 8th March, 2021: International Women's Day Celebration at Itanagar, Hon'ble Chief Minister Shri Pema Khandu attended as Chief Guest and Shri Alo Libang, Hon'ble Minister WCD and Social Justice and Empowerment and Tribal Affairs as Guest of Honour.IWD was jointly celebrated by APSCW in collaboration with WCD, APSLSA and APWWS at DK Conventional Hall, IG Park Itanagar.







On 28th May, 2021: Members of APWWS met the Officer Incharge of Women Police Statio Itanagar Inspector Pungming Taku and Officer Incharge Seijosa Inspector Padi Payang who came to Itanagar for the assualt case of 8 years old girl and discussed in detail about the investigation of case and pressed for immediate arrest of the alleged accused. Smt. Gumri Ringu spoke to the SP of Pakke Kessang, Pasighat and Aalo to trace the whereabouts of the alleged accused and immediate arrest. APWWS members also met the victim at Hospital to enquire about her well-being and handed over some amount which was voluntarily contributed by the members of APWWS to the victim's father.



On 25th June, 2021: a meeting was held at Women and Child Development Office Itanagar to scrutinise and recommend to the State Government for constitution and reconstitution of JJB and CWC.APWWS (Central Executive Committee) President attended the SLSC Meeting.



On 26th June, 2021: APWWS (Central Executive Committee) Secretary General Kani Nada Maling was invited by the Capital Police to speak " APWWS Perspective on Drug Abuse "on the occasion of International Day Against Drug Abuse and illicit Trafficking.



On 21st August, 2021: APWWS and APSCW speak on Arunachal Pradesh Marriage and Inheritance of Property Bill 2021.



On 6th September, 2021: Meeting at AP State Legal Services Authority Office, Itanagar.





On 7th September, 2021: Meeting with the Director-cum- Member Secretary and Officials of Arunachal Pradesh State Council for Science and Technology, Dept of Science and Technology, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.Members of APWWS attended the said meeting.



On 10th October, 2021: 42nd Foundation Day Celebration of Arunachal Pradrsh Women's Welfare Society at Don Bosco Youth Centre, Vevik Vihar Itanagar.







42ND FOUNDATION DAY CELEBRATION -2021

OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH WOMEN'S WELFARE SOCIETY (APWWS)

AT DON BOSCO YOUTH CENTRE, VIVEK VIHAR, ITANAGAR ON 10TH OCTOBER 2021

APWWS (CEC) President Gumri Ringu as head of the organization hoisted APWWS flag today at Itanagar. She was accompanied by Secretary General APWWS (CEC) Kani Nada Maling.





34 District Branches n Affiliated Bodies of APWWS across the State attended. Programme is still undergoing.

